
Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 8 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 117 Mikael Sandberg
2 107 Per Berglund
3 104 Urban Bergström
4 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
5 111 Anton Isaksson
6 115 Mikael Persson

Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1
Heat 8 OMG1

Pos No. Name
1 109 Marcus Naessen
2 110 Andreas Hellqvist
3 116 Per Engstrand
4 114 Stefan Åeng
5 105 Thomas Öhman
6 108 Richard Lillen Persson Heat 9 OMG1

Heat 9 OMG1
Heat 9 OMG1
Heat 9 OMG1
Heat 9 OMG1
Heat 9 OMG1

Heat 9 OMG1

6 108 Richard Lillen Persson

Pos No. Name
1
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 9 OMG1

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 20.05.2016 23:17



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

No. 
107
116
113
114
108
104
111
109
115
105
110
117

Name 
Per Berglund 
Per Engstrand 
Patrik Ydrefalk 
Stefan Åeng 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Urban Bergström 
Anton Isaksson 
Marcus Naessen 
Mikael Persson 
Thomas Öhman 
Andreas Hellqvist 
Mikael Sandberg 

Entrant 

Åeng Motorsport 

Team Kalix MK 

Make 

Volvo S40 

Lexus  IS200 

Toyota Corolla 

Lexus  IS 200 

Ford EVO Focus 

Volvo V40 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Volvo S40 

VW  Golf 

BMW E82 

BMW M330 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Nat./Club

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Laxå Motorklubb 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Svedala MK 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
1

Best Tm 
39.625
39.799 
39.991
40.167
40.344
40.404
40.418
40.479
40.626
40.656
41.949

Diff 

0.174
0.366
0.542
0.719 
0.779 
0.793 
0.854
1.001
1.031
2.324

In Lap 
4
4
4
3
4
2
3
2
4
3
3
0

2nd Best 
39.991
40.659
40.148
40.189
40.561
40.611
40.619
40.494
41.231
40.661
44.559 

Announcements 
No. 109 without transponder / timed by photocell 

Printed: 21.05.2016 09:54:43 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:46:13 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 09:40 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Lap

(117) Mikael Sandberg 
1

Lap Tm Diff Time of Day 

9:47:10.654 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap

(107) Per Berglund 
1
2
3
4

(116) Per Engstrand 
1
2
3
4

(113) Patrik Ydrefalk 
1
2
3
4

(114) Stefan Åeng 
1
2
3
4

(108) Richard Lillen Persson 
1
2
3
4

(104) Urban Bergström 
1
2
3
4

(111) Anton Isaksson 
1
2
3
4

(109) Marcus Naessen 
1
2
3
4

(115) Mikael Persson 
1
2
3
4

(105) Thomas Öhman 
1
2
3
4

(110) Andreas Hellqvist 
1
2
3
4

Lap Tm 

43.199 
39.991 
39.625 

41.468 
40.659 
39.799 

40.773 
40.148 
39.991 

42.518 
40.167 
40.189 

40.561 
40.671 
40.344 

40.404 
40.611 
40.690 

42.444 
40.418 
40.619 

40.479 
43.135 
40.494 

41.463 
41.231 
40.626 

40.661 
40.656 
41.487 

45.088 
41.949 
44.559 

Diff 

+3.574 
+0.366 

+1.669 
+0.860 

+0.782 
+0.157 

+2.351 

+0.022 

+0.217 
+0.327 

+0.207 
+0.286 

+2.026 

+0.201 

+2.656 
+0.015 

+0.837 
+0.605 

+0.005 

+0.831 

+3.139 

+2.610 

Time of Day 

9:51:50.450 
9:52:33.649 
9:53:13.640 
9:53:53.265 

9:47:33.176 
9:48:14.644 
9:48:55.303 
9:49:35.102 

9:47:27.554 
9:48:08.327 
9:48:48.475 
9:49:28.466 

9:47:14.667 
9:47:57.185 
9:48:37.352 
9:49:17.541 

9:51:48.045 
9:52:28.606 
9:53:09.277 
9:53:49.621 

9:52:16.100 
9:52:56.504 
9:53:37.115 
9:54:17.805 

9:47:21.059 
9:48:03.503 
9:48:43.921 
9:49:24.540 

9:52:02.522 
9:52:43.001 
9:53:26.136 
9:54:06.630 

9:47:04.725 
9:47:46.188 
9:48:27.419 
9:49:08.045 

9:52:10.583 
9:52:51.244 
9:53:31.900 
9:54:13.387 

9:52:00.503 
9:52:45.591 
9:53:27.540 
9:54:12.099 

Printed: 21.05.2016 09:55:05 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:46:13 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 09:40 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

No. 
117
111
113
114
107
105
104
116
108
115
109
110

Name 
Mikael Sandberg 
Anton Isaksson 
Patrik Ydrefalk 
Stefan Åeng 
Per Berglund 
Thomas Öhman 
Urban Bergström 
Per Engstrand 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Mikael Persson 
Marcus Naessen 
Andreas Hellqvist 

Entrant 

Team Kalix MK 

Åeng Motorsport 

Make 

Ford Fiesta ST 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Toyota Corolla 

Lexus  IS 200 

Volvo S40 

BMW E82 

Volvo V40 

Lexus  IS200 

Ford EVO Focus 

VW  Golf 

Volvo S40 

BMW M330 

Nat./Club

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Laxå Motorklubb 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Tväråns If 

SWE-Ljusdals MS 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Svedala MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3

Best Tm 
38.721 
38.870
39.022
39.272
39.275
39.383
39.445
39.523
39.677
40.218
40.254
40.446

Diff 

0.149
0.301
0.551
0.554
0.662
0.724 
0.802
0.956
1.497
1.533
1.725 

In Lap 
3
2
2
2
4
4
2
2
4
4
4
2

2nd Best 
39.572
39.103
39.351
39.414
39.388
40.395
39.815
40.214
40.063
40.585
40.275
40.609

Printed: 21.05.2016 10:51:25 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 10:43:16 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 10:40 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Lap

(110) Andreas Hellqvist 
1
2
3

Lap Tm 

40.446 
40.609 

Diff 

+0.163 

Time of Day 

10:48:40.453 
10:49:20.899 
10:50:01.508 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap

(117) Mikael Sandberg 
1
2
3
4

(111) Anton Isaksson 
1
2
3
4

(113) Patrik Ydrefalk 
1
2
3
4

(114) Stefan Åeng 
1
2
3
4

(107) Per Berglund 
1
2
3
4

(105) Thomas Öhman 
1
2
3
4

(104) Urban Bergström 
1
2
3
4

(116) Per Engstrand 
1
2
3
4

(108) Richard Lillen Persson 
1
2
3
4

(115) Mikael Persson 
1
2
3
4

(109) Marcus Naessen 
1
2
3
4

Lap Tm 

39.650 
38.721 
39.572 

38.870 
39.103 
40.307 

39.022 
44.127 
39.351 

39.272 
39.494 
39.414 

39.388 
39.868 
39.275 

40.395 
40.719 
39.383 

39.445 
40.154 
39.815 

39.523 
40.254 
40.214 

40.063 
40.653 
39.677 

40.585 
43.968 
40.218 

40.275 
45.857 
40.254 

Diff 

+0.929 

+0.851 

+0.233 
+1.437 

+5.105 
+0.329 

+0.222 
+0.142 

+0.113 
+0.593 

+1.012 
+1.336 

+0.709 
+0.370 

+0.731 
+0.691 

+0.386 
+0.976 

+0.367 
+3.750 

+0.021 
+5.603 

Time of Day 

10:44:20.713 
10:45:00.363 
10:45:39.084 
10:46:18.656 

10:44:06.798 
10:44:45.668 
10:45:24.771 
10:46:05.078 

10:43:58.779 
10:44:37.801 
10:45:21.928 
10:46:01.279 

10:44:12.382 
10:44:51.654 
10:45:31.148 
10:46:10.562 

10:48:25.817 
10:49:05.205 
10:49:45.073 
10:50:24.348 

10:48:36.462 
10:49:16.857 
10:49:57.576 
10:50:36.959 

10:48:31.191 
10:49:10.636 
10:49:50.790 
10:50:30.605 

10:44:17.542 
10:44:57.065 
10:45:37.319 
10:46:17.533 

10:48:48.197 
10:49:28.260 
10:50:08.913 
10:50:48.590 

10:44:27.405 
10:45:07.990 
10:45:51.958 
10:46:32.176 

10:48:20.603 
10:49:00.878 
10:49:46.735 
10:50:26.989 

Printed: 21.05.2016 10:51:47 

Official Timing www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Svenska Mästerskapet Rallycross 
Class 1 SC 2WD 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 10:43:16 

Tomelilla 0,791 Km 

21.05.2016 10:40 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg:



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Omgang 1 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

38 995 5040 054 41 7121 113 2 42 765 42 004

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SW axå Motorklubb
0 Toyota Corolla

Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If
0 Volvo V40

Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK
Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST
Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK
Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200

38,995 5040,054 41,7121 113 2:42.765 42,004

42,501 39,713 39,537 452 104 2:45.161 2.396 43,410

4 114 2:46.831 4.066 43,701 43,432 39,591 40,107 40

3 117 2:46.818 4.053 47,126 40,087 40,526 39,079 42

Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200
Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS

0 Lexus IS200
Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7
Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If

0 BMW E82

5 116 2:47.956 5.191 43,299 40,397 42,980 41,280 39

39,466 39,723 39,391 38

7 105 2:48.570 5.805 47,250 40,443 39,528 41,349 37

6 111 2:48.086 5.321 49,506

Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK
0 Volvo S40

Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK
0 Ford EVO Focus

Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK
0 BMWM330

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping

39,816 40,405 40,111 36

9 108 2:52.137 9.372 47,923 41,303 42,859 40,052 35

8 107 2:48.958 6.193 48,626

44,119 40,773 41,263 34

11 109 2 54 354 11 589 49 743 41 031 43 032 40 548 33

10 110 2:53.796 11.031 47,641

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping
0 Volvo S40

Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK
0 VW Golf
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

11 109 2:54.354 11.589 49,743 41,031 43,032 40,548 33

41,363 47,206 40,735 32

0 0 0

12 115 2:55.035 12.270 45,731

00 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0

0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

0 0 0

0 0

00 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 12

0 0 0

00

0

0

Drivers included: 12

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 11:42
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 17 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 105 Thomas Öhman
2 107 Per Berglund
3 108 Richard Lillen Persson
4 110 Andreas Hellqvist
5 109 Marcus Naessen
6 115 Mikael Persson

Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2
Heat 17 OMG2

Pos No. Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 104 Urban Bergström
3 117 Mikael Sandberg
4 114 Stefan Åeng
5 116 Per Engstrand
6 111 Anton Isaksson

Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2
Heat 18 OMG2

Heat 18 OMG2

6 111 Anton Isaksson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 18 OMG2

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 11:43



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Omgang 2 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 107 2 42 498 42 721 38 912 39 312

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

41 553 50

page 1 of 2

Per erglund SW Finnskoga MK
0 Volvo S40

Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb
0 Toyota Corolla

Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik
0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK
0 Ford EVO Focus

40,140 39,390 404 108 2:46.497 3.999 44,567 42,400

39,601 39,975 41,558 45

3 111 2:45.755 3.257 45,141 39,923 39,174 41,517 42

1 107 2:42.498 42,721 38,912 39,312 41,553 50

2 113 2:43.658 1.160 42,524

0 Ford EVO Focus
Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If

0 BMW E82
Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If

0 Volvo V40
Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK
Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200

7 114 2:47.360 4.862 44,740 39,733 39,956 42,931 37

6 104 2:47.185 4.687 43,461 42,494 40,096 41,134 38

5 105 2:47.140 4.642 47,557 40,116 39,972 39,495 39

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping
0 Volvo S40

Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS
0 Lexus IS200

Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK
0 BMWM330

Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK
11 115 2 50 447 7 949 46 720 43 064 40 006 40 657 33

10 110 2:49.463 6.965 46,142 40,397 42,816 40,108 34

40,745 43,060 36

9 116 2:48.148 5.650 48,801 38,970 40,036

8 109 2:47.685 5.187 43,702 40,178

40,341 35

Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK
0 VW Golf

Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK
Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0

31

0 0

DNF 117 DNF

0

11 115 2:50.447 7.949 46,720 43,064 40,006 40,657 33

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

0 0

0 0

0

0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

00 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 12

0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 12

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 13:50
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016
Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 26 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 114 Stefan Åeng
2 109 Marcus Naessen
3 116 Per Engstrand
4 110 Andreas Hellqvist
5 115 Mikael Persson
6 117 Mikael Sandberg

Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3
Heat 26 OMG3

Pos No. Name
1 107 Per Berglund
2 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
3 111 Anton Isaksson
4 108 Richard Lillen Persson
5 105 Thomas Öhman
6 104 Urban Bergström

Heat 27 OMG3

Heat 27 OMG3

Heat 27 OMG3
Heat 27 OMG3
Heat 27 OMG3
Heat 27 OMG3
Heat 27 OMG3

6 104 Urban Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

Heat 27 OMG3

5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 13:51



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb

Results Omgang 3 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 113 2 40 635 41 652 38 588 38 774

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

41 621 50

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SW axå Motorklubb
0 Toyota Corolla

Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK
Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200
Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7
Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

1 113 2:40.635 41,652 38,588 38,774 41,621 50

2 114 2:43.188 2.553 45,828 39,065 39,150 39,145 45

3 111 2:45.777 5.142 44,090 39,121 41,537 41,029 42

39,386 41,098 404 108 2:48.690 8.055 48,559 39,647
0 Ford EVO Focus

Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK
0 VW Golf

Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If
0 Volvo V40

Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK
0 BMWM330

5 115 2:49.809 9.174 44,580 39,894 44,224 41,111 39

6 104 2:50.721 10.086 46,822 43,234 40,710 39,955 38

7 110 2:57.974 17.339 49,200 41,976 44,948 41,850 37

Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS
0 Lexus IS200

Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK
0 Volvo S40

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping
0 Volvo S40

Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK

51,769 42,225 36

9 107 3:00.344 19.709 1:02,592 39,356 39,463

8 116 2:59.714 19.079 45,892 39,828

38,933 35

10 109 3:01.336 20.701 43,083 42,081 54,342 41,830 34

DNF 117 DNF 47 230 44 113 31
Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK
Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST
Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If

0 BMW E82
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

DNF 117 DNF 47,230 44,113 31

31

0 0

DNF 105 DNF 1:00,912 39,132

0

0 0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0

0

0 0

0 0

0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

00 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 12

0 0 0

0

0 0 0

Drivers included: 12

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 14:44
page 1 of 2



Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb 50 45 50

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Intermediate OMG 1 3 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

SF1 SF2

1 145

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Patrik Ydrefalk SW axå Motorklubb
113 0 Toyota Corolla 2:42.765 2:43.658 2:40.635

114 Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK 40 37 45
114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200 2:46.831 2:47.360 2:43.188

111 Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik 38 42 42
111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 2:48.086 2:45.755 2:45.777

104 Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If 45 38 38
104 0 Volvo V40 2:45 161 2:47 185 2:50 721

15

3

1 145 1616

15

14 14122

121

2 122

134 13
104 0 Volvo V40 2:45.161 2:47.185 2:50.721

107 Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK 36 50 35
107 0 Volvo S40 2:48.958 2:42.498 3:00.344

108 Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK 35 40 40
108 0 Ford EVO Focus 2:52.137 2:46.497 2:48.690

116 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS 39 35 36
116 0 Lexus IS200 2:47.956 2:48.148 2:59.714

110

115

5 121

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10

105 Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If 37 39 31
105 0 BMW E82 2:48.570 2:47.140 DNF

110 Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK 34 34 37
110 0 BMWM330 2:53.796 2:49.463 2:57.974

115 Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK 32 33 39
115 0 VW Golf 2:55.035 2:50.447 2:49.809

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK 42 31 31

8105

107

10 104 7

11 104 6

9

9

8

8

9

7

6
117 Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK 42 31 31
117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 2:46.818 DNF DNF

109 Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping 33 36 34
109 0 Volvo S40 2:54.354 2:47.685 3:01.336

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

11 104 6

5

6

13 0

12 103

0

14 0 0

5

0

0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0

0

17 0

16 0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

20 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 12

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 12

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 111 Anton Isaksson
3 107 Per Berglund
4 116 Per Engstrand
5 110 Andreas Hellqvist
6 117 Mikael Sandberg6 117 Mikael Sandberg

Pos No Name
1 114 Stefan Åeng

Startgrid Semifinal 2

g
2 104 Urban Bergström
3 108 Richard Lillen Persson
4 105 Thomas Öhman
5 115 Mikael Persson
6 109 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0

Reserve Drivers

4 0 0
5 0 0

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 14:45
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb 41,970 38,892 38,467

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Semifinal 1 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

5 6

Pts.

1 3 19 418

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

page 1 of 1

Patrik Ydrefalk SW axå Motorklubb , , ,
113 0 Toyota Corolla 38,676 41,413
107 Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK 43,308 38,695 39,288
107 0 Volvo S40 39,543 42,117
117 Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK 44,261 42,315 40,186
117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 38,977 39,436
110 Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK 49,517 44,681 45,552
110 0 BMWM330 51 407 50 050

5

5

5

5 34 4:01.207 41.789

5

3 3:25.175 5.757 4

6

2 3:22.951 3.533

1 3:19.418

110 0 BMWM330 51,407 50,050
111 Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik
111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7
116 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS
116 0 Lexus IS200

0 0

DNS DNS DNS

DNS DNS DNS

00

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

105 Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If 43,833 42,167 40,122

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Semifinal 2 Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 25 782 6

page 1 of 1

Thomas Öhman SW Tväråns If , , ,
105 0 BMW E82 39,847 39,813
104 Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If 43,317 39,929 40,240
104 0 Volvo V40 40,302 43,101
108 Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK 45,319 42,123 40,242
108 0 Ford EVO Focus 39,957 41,165
109 Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping 47,912 40,218 40,915
109 0 Volvo S40 40 616 46 812

4 5 3:36.473 10.691 3

3 5 3:28.806 3.024 4

2 5 3:26.889 1.107 5

1 5 3:25.782 6

109 0 Volvo S40 40,616 46,812
115 Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK 49,424 40,124 40,528
115 0 VW Golf 40,049 49,727
114 Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK 48,322
114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200

6 1 48.322 4 Laps 1

5 5 3:39.852 14.070 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Final

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 113 Patrik Ydrefalk
2 105 Thomas Öhman
3 104 Urban Bergström
4 107 Per Berglund
5 108 Richard Lillen Persson
6 117 Mikael Sandberg6 117 Mikael Sandberg

Pos No. Name
Reserve Drivers

1 110 Andreas Hellqvist
2 109 Marcus Naessen
3 115 Mikael Persson
4 114 Stefan Åeng
5 111 Anton Isaksson
6 116 Per Engstrand

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune SandbergClerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 15:42

page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK 46,412 39,030 38,287

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Results Final Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 22 564 8

page 1 of 1

Mikael Sandberg SW Kalix MK , , ,
117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 39,414 39,421
107 Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK 42,393 39,361 39,744
107 0 Volvo S40 39,917 42,438
105 Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If 43,448 42,642 40,021
105 0 BMW E82 39,750 40,271
108 Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK 56,600 43,723 43,135
108 0 Ford EVO Focus 43 769 48 756

2 5 3:23.853 1.289 5

1 5 3:22.564 8

4 5 3:55.983 33.419 3

3 5 3:26.132 3.568 4

108 0 Ford EVO Focus 43,769 48,756
104 Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If 53,000 54,200 46,533
104 0 Volvo V40 45,150 57,243
113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb
113 0 Toyota Corolla

6 0 1

5 5 4:16.126 53.562 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 21.05.2016 16:21
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

117 Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK 42 31 31 4 8
1 104 6 18

SM Rallycross / Tomelilla / 21 may 2016

Final Results Class 1 RC Super Car 2wd

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Mikael Sandberg SW Kalix MK
117 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta ST 2:46.818 DNF DNF 3:25.175 3:22.564

107 Per Berglund SWE Finnskoga MK 36 50 35 5 5
107 0 Volvo S40 2:48.958 2:42.498 3:00.344 3:22.951 3:23.853

105 Thomas Öhman SWE Tväråns If 37 39 31 6 4
105 0 BMW E82 2:48.570 2:47.140 DNF 3:25.782 3:26.132

108 Richard Lillen Persson SWE Tomelilla MK 35 40 40 4 3
108 0 Ford EVO Focus 2:52 137 2:46 497 2:48 690 3:28 806 3:55 983

4 115 11 18

1 104 6 18

2 121 12 22

3 107 9 19

108 0 Ford EVO Focus 2:52.137 2:46.497 2:48.690 3:28.806 3:55.983

104 Urban Bergström SWE Tväråns If 45 38 38 5 2
104 0 Volvo V40 2:45.161 2:47.185 2:50.721 3:26.889 4:16.126

113 Patrik Ydrefalk SWE Laxå Motorklubb 50 45 50 6 1
113 0 Toyota Corolla 2:42.765 2:43.658 2:40.635 3:19.418 5 Laps

114 Stefan Åeng SWE Lycksele MK 40 37 45 1
114 Åeng Motorsport Lexus IS 200 2:46.831 2:47.360 2:43.188 4 Laps

7 122 15 16

5 121 13 20

6 145 16 23

111 Anton Isaksson SWE SMK Valdemarsvik 38 42 42 0
111 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 2:48.086 2:45.755 2:45.777 DNS

110 Andreas Hellqvist SWE Tomelilla MK 34 34 37 3
110 0 BMWM330 2:53.796 2:49.463 2:57.974 4:01.207

116 Per Engstrand SWE Ljusdals MS 39 35 36 0
116 0 Lexus IS200 2:47.956 2:48.148 2:59.714 DNS

115 Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK 32 33 39 2

10 110 10 10

11 104 7 9

8 122 14 14

9 105 8 11

115 Mikael Persson SWE Svedala MK 32 33 39 2
115 0 VW Golf 2:55.035 2:50.447 2:49.809 3:39.852

109 Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping 33 36 34 3
109 0 Volvo S40 2:54.354 2:47.685 3:01.336 3:36.473

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0

14 0 0 0

11 104 7 9

12 103 5 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0

17 0 0 0

15 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 12

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 12

Clerk of the course Johan Carlstedt Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Joakim Berg Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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